Award RFQ: # 68-15 Chartered Transporation Services

Garland ISD

Line Summary

Line
1 47 Passenger Bus Price Per
Mile Each Charter

2 47 Passenger Bus Cost Per
Mile for Dead Head Miles

3 58 Passenger Bus Price Per
Mile Each Charter

4 58 Passenger Bus Cost Per
Mile for Dead Head Miles

5 Price Per Mile Each Charter
for Additional Passenger Size

Quotes Received 7
Active Quotes 6
Shortlisted Quotes 6

Supplier
ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS
LONE STAR COACHES INC
ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC
RED CARPET CHARTERS
CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS
RED CARPET CHARTERS
LONE STAR COACHES INC
ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC
RED CARPET CHARTERS

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

LONE STAR COACHES INC

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS

RED CARPET CHARTERS

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

LONE STAR COACHES INC

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS

Unit
Mile

Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile

Mile

Qty
1

Invited Suppliers 33

Intent to Participate 12

Responded 6

Total
Amount

NB
3.14
3.45
3.50
3.60
3.75
4.25
1.96
2.10
2.45
2.50
3.00
3.45

NB
3.32
3.55
3.95
4.25

NB

NB

NB
2.06
2.10
2.50
3.55

NB

NB

NB
3.15

3.25

Award

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Reason
Code

Quote
Price

0.0001
3.14
3.45

3.5
3.6
3.75
4.25
1.96
21
2.45

25

3.45

3.32
3.55
3.95

4.25

2.06
21
25

3.55

3.15

3.25



Line

6 Cost Per Mile for Dead Head
Miles for Additional Passenger

7 Price Per Mile Each Charter
for Additional Passenger Size

8 Cost Per Mile for Dead Head
Miles for Additional Passenger

9 Price Per Mile Each Charter
for Additional Passenger Size

Supplier
LONE STAR COACHES INC

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

RED CARPET CHARTERS

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS
RED CARPET CHARTERS
COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS
LONE STAR COACHES INC

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

LONE STAR COACHES INC
COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

RED CARPET CHARTERS

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS
LONE STAR COACHES INC
ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

RED CARPET CHARTERS

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

LONE STAR COACHES INC

RED CARPET CHARTERS

Unit
Mile

Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile

Mile

Total
Amount

3.40
3.50
3.55
4.25
3.85
2.01
2.10
2.15
2.45
2.50
3.55
2.75
3.32
3.50
3.55
3.60
3.85
4.25
3.50
2.06
2.45
2.50
2.65
3.55
2.75
NB
2.45
3.14

3.55

3.25
NB

NB

Award

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Reason
Code

Quote
Price

3.4
3.5
3.55
4.25
3.85
2.01

2.1

2.45
25
3.55
2.75
3.32
3.5
3.55
3.6
3.85
4.25
35
2.06
2.45
25
2.65
3.55

2.75

2.45
3.14
3.55
LOCAL ONLY

3.25



Line
10 Cost Per Mile for Dead
Head Miles for Additional

11 Overnight Trip Charge

12 Charge for Additional
Service

13 Charge for Additional
Service

Supplier
COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

LONE STAR COACHES INC
RED CARPET CHARTERS

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS
RED CARPET CHARTERS

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

LONE STAR COACHES INC
LONE STAR COACHES INC
CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS

RED CARPET CHARTERS

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

LONE STAR COACHES INC

CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS

RED CARPET CHARTERS

TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED
INCORPORATED

COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS

ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP
DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS

ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC

Unit
Mile

Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each

Total
Amount

1.45
1.96

3.55

2.50
NB
NB
NB

500.00
1,103.81

1,200.00

NB
NB
1.00
30.00
250.00
500.00
750.00
NB
NB
1.00
2.85
250.00
500.00
NB
NB

NB

Award

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Reason
Code

Quote
Price

1.45
1.96
3.55
LOCAL ONLY

25

0.0001
500
1103.81

1200

SEE BID-
ATTACHED

30
250
500

750

2.85
250

500



