Award RFQ: # 68-15 Chartered Transporation Services

Garland ISD

Quotes Received 7
Active Quotes 6
Shortlisted Quotes 6

Invited Suppliers 33
Intent to Participate 12
Responded 6

Line Summary

Line	Supplier	Unit	Qty	Total Amount	Award	Reason Code	Quote Price
1 47 Passenger Bus Price Per Mile Each Charter	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	NB			0.0001
	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	3.14	Yes		3.14
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.45	Yes		3.45
	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	3.50	Yes		3.5
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	3.60	Yes		3.6
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1	3.75	Yes		3.75
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	4.25	Yes		4.25
2 47 Passenger Bus Cost Per Mile for Dead Head Miles	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	1.96	Yes		1.96
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	2.10	Yes		2.1
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	2.45	Yes		2.45
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1	2.50	Yes		2.5
	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	3.00	Yes		3
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.45	Yes		3.45
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	NB			
3 58 Passenger Bus Price Per Mile Each Charter	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	3.32	Yes		3.32
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.55	Yes		3.55
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1	3.95	Yes		3.95
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	4.25	Yes		4.25
	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	NB			
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	NB			
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	NB			
4 58 Passenger Bus Cost Per Mile for Dead Head Miles	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	2.06	Yes		2.06
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	2.10	Yes		2.1
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1	2.50	Yes		2.5
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.55	Yes		3.55
	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	NB			
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	NB			
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	NB			
5 Price Per Mile Each Charter for Additional Passenger Size	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	3.15	Yes		3.15
-	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	3.25	Yes		3.25

Line	Supplier	Unit	Qty	Total Amount	Award	Reason Code	Quote Price
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	3.40	Yes		3.4
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1	3.50	Yes		3.5
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.55	Yes		3.55
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	4.25	Yes		4.25
6 Cost Per Mile for Dead Head Miles for Additional Passenger	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	3.85	Yes		3.85
	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	2.01	Yes		2.01
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	2.10	Yes		2.1
	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	2.15	Yes		2.15
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	2.45	Yes		2.45
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1	2.50	Yes		2.5
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.55	Yes		3.55
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	2.75	Yes		2.75
7 Price Per Mile Each Charter for Additional Passenger Size	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	3.32	Yes		3.32
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1	3.50	Yes		3.5
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.55	Yes		3.55
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	3.60	Yes		3.6
	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	3.85	Yes		3.85
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	4.25	Yes		4.25
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	3.50	Yes		3.5
8 Cost Per Mile for Dead Head Miles for Additional Passenger	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	2.06	Yes		2.06
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	2.45	Yes		2.45
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1	2.50	Yes		2.5
	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	2.65	Yes		2.65
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.55	Yes		3.55
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	2.75	Yes		2.75
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	NB			
9 Price Per Mile Each Charter for Additional Passenger Size	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	2.45	Yes		2.45
	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	3.14	Yes		3.14
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.55	Yes		3.55
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1			I	LOCAL ONLY
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	3.25	Yes		3.25
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	NB			
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	NB			

Line	Supplier	Unit	Qty	Total Amount	Award	Reason Code	Quote Price
10 Cost Per Mile for Dead Head Miles for Additional	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Mile	1	1.45	Yes		1.45
	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Mile	1	1.96	Yes		1.96
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Mile	1	3.55	Yes		3.55
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Mile	1				LOCAL ONLY
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Mile	1	2.50	Yes		2.5
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Mile	1	NB			
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Mile	1	NB			
11 Overnight Trip Charge	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Each	1	NB			0.0001
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Each	1	500.00	Yes		500
	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Each	1	1,103.81	Yes		1103.81
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Each	1	1,200.00	Yes		1200
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Each	1				SEE BID- ATTACHED
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Each	1	NB			
	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Each	1	NB			
12 Charge for Additional Service	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Each	1	30.00	Yes		30
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Each	1	250.00	Yes		250
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Each	1	500.00	Yes		500
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Each	1	750.00	Yes		750
	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Each	1	NB			
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Each	1	NB			
13 Charge for Additional Service	LONE STAR COACHES INC	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
	CENTRAL WEST OF TEXAS	Each	1	2.85	Yes		2.85
	RED CARPET CHARTERS	Each	1	250.00	Yes		250
	TRANSPORTATION UNLIMITED INCORPORATED	Each	1	500.00	Yes		500
	COWTOWN BUS CHARTERS	Each	1	NB			
	ECHO TOURS AND CHARTER LP DBA GOTTA GO TRAILWAYS	Each	1	NB			
	ROADRUNNER CHARTERS INC	Each	1	NB			